

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10298/2010(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in LPA No.
28/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHABIR PRASAD & SONS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned..

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile petitioner to produce
(1) Lease Deed between DDA and the firm (2)
Partnership Deed of the firm as on 17.12.1983
(3) Dissolution deed of the firm (4) Registered
Relinquishment Deed.(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master