

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20769/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in LPA No.28/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHABIR PRASAD & SONS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal,Adv.

Ms. Sumi Anand,Adv.

Ms. Devmani Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Ateev,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he will
seek instructions and file an affidavit as to whether premises have
been sold to one Malika M. Sethi.

The special leave petition is adjourned for three weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master